CONTRACT R2015 10318

MAR 1 0 2015

THIS CONTRACT	, made and entered into this	day of		20, between	
PALM BEACH CO	DUNTY, a political subdivision of	the State of Florida,	hereinafter refe	erred to as the	
"County" and	HINTERLAND GROUP, INC.	, hereinaf	ter referred	to as the	
"CONTRACTOR".					

WITNESSETH:

That the said Contractor having been awarded the contract for the:

Lift Station Rehabilitation Continuing Construction Contract

Project No.: WUD 14-047

in accordance with the Bid therefore and for and in consideration of the promises and of the covenants and agreements, and of the payments herein specified, to be made and performed by the Contractor and the County, the Contractor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the County to undertake and execute all of the said named work, in a good, substantial and workmanlike manner, and to furnish and pay for all materials, labor, supervision, equipment, supplies, fees, expertise, and services necessary to fully complete all work in accordance with all requirements of the Contract Documents and in accordance with all Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations, within the time limit specified in the Bid Form. The Contract Documents consist of the following documents which are incorporated herein by reference.

- A Invitation to Bid, Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form and Attachments 1 through 5.
- B Completed Bond and Guarantees.
- C General Conditions.
- D Supplemental Conditions.
- E Special Conditions.
- F Technical Specifications dated September 28, 2014.
- G Addenda.
- H Drawings dated September 28, 2014.

Contractor agrees to accept as full compensation for the satisfactory performance of this Contract the sum of \$\(\frac{6}{797.500}\) \(\frac{90}{00}\). The prices named in the Bid are for the completed work and all expense, direct or indirect, connected with the proper execution of the work of each Work Authorization and of maintaining the same until it is accepted by the Board of County Commissioners. It is understood that the Contractor holds and will maintain current appropriate certification and/or license for the purpose of performing the specified work pursuant to this Contract. The time limit for the Substantial Completion of all work under this contract shall be as stated in the Bid Form. The date fixing the beginning of this period upon the calendar shall be established and stated in the Notice to Proceed. The Contract is for an 1.5 year term (and any additional time needed to complete issued Work Authorizations). The amount shown above is the maximum amount for all Work Authorizations which

may be issued under this Contract. The County has <u>no obligation</u> to issue any Work Authorizations thereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida, has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the said County and caused the seal of the said County to be affixed hereto, and the Contractor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year written. The Contractor represents that it is authorized to execute this contract on behalf of itself and its

Surety.	R 2 0 1 5 4 0 3 1 8 MAR 1 0 2015	
ATTEST:	PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, A	
SHARON R. BOCK	Political Subdivision of the State of Florida	
CLERK AND COMPTROLLER	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
2000 formell	By: Aulley Jana Shelley Vana, Mayor	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL	APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND	
SUFFICIENCY	CONDITIONS	
6/11-//	410 :0	
House Cluse	Jem Stiles	
Assistant County Attorney/	Jim Stiles, Director	
	Water Utilities Department	
	'CONTRACTOR'	
	By: HINTERLAND GROW, INC. (Corporate Name)	
	a floreThA	corporation
(witness signature)	(insert state of corporation)	_ corporation
DAME ROGERS		
(witness name printed)	By: (signatory)	
	(Signatory)	
	DANJEZ DUKE III	
(witness signature)	(print signatory's name)	
Courn HARE	PRESIDENT	
(witness name printed)	(print title)	
	. 20	
(Corporate Seal)	(date of execution)	-

END OF SECTION

(Contractor's Official Address)

(Contractor's City, State, Zip Code)

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407